2007 IHSAA Sectional
Jeffersonville High School

1/28/2007

Weight: 103
1st:
2nd:
3rd:
4th:
5th:
6th:

Weight: 112
1st:
2nd:
3rd:
4th:
5th:
6th:

Weight: 119
1st:
2nd:
3rd:
4th:
5th:
6th:

Weight: 125
1st:
2nd:
3rd:
4th:
5th:
6th:

Weight: 130
1st:
2nd:
3rd:
4th:
5th:
6th:

Weight: 135
1st:
2nd:
3rd:
4th:
5th:
6th:

Name

Brandon Balmer
Curtis Smith
Elijah Hagler
Kevin Huber
Forfeit

Forfeit

Kevin Mooney
Aaron Witt
Thomas Snider
Ryan Hutchinson
John Reed
Kevin Gonzalez

Omar Salguero
Eddie Duran
Kirk Moore

Tom Denny
Jennifer Jackson
Jackson Fowler

Nick Oxley

Jeff Stotridge
Jared Applegate
Amani Norris
Josh Happel
Kyle Merchant

Kyle Hall
Dominique Smith
Akeem Norris
Tyler Newcomb
Daniel Murphy
Chris Falardo

Jake Missi

Alex Bailey
Matthew Forbis
Alex Ernstberger
Aaron May
Steven Anderson

School
Charlestown
Jeffersonville
Floyd Central
Providence

Providence
Floyd Central
Salem

Eastern (Pekin)
Jeffersonville
Charlestown

Providence
Charlestown
New Albany
Floyd Central
Jeffersonville
Corydon

New Albany
Charlestown
Corydon
Jeffersonville
Floyd Central
Providence

New Albany
Jeffersonville
Providence
Charlestown
Floyd Central
Corydon

Floyd Central
Jeffersonville
New Albany
Providence
Charlestown
Corydon

Grade
11
9
10
9
9
9

10

10
10
10

10
10
11

11

11
12
10

12
11
11

10
10

12
10
11
11
10

9

Wins

27
16
39
18

27
31
31
24
13

34
18
14
23
16

31
38
16
19

16

35
33
30
20
26

9

Losses

13

11
16

0 0 ©

12
15
10

24

16
10
20
14
28



Weight:

1st:
2nd:
3rd:
4th:
5th:
6th:

Weight:

1st:
2nd:
3rd:
4th:
5th:
6th:

Weight:

1st:
2nd:
3rd:
4th:
5th:
6th:

Weight:

1st:
2nd:
3rd:
4th:
5th:
6th:

Weight:

1st:
2nd:
3rd:
4th:
5th:
6th:

Weight:

1st:
2nd:
3rd:
4th:
5th:
6th:

Weight:

1st:
2nd:
3rd:

140

145

152

160

171

189

215

Brach Hollis
Martin Woodrome
Rob Furguson
Josh Sampson
Taylor Newcomb
Cory Paulley

Ivan Rodriguez
Cody Hendricks
Garrett Blackman
Jacob Golembeski
Aaron Dabney
Nick Falardo

Austin Copeland
Tyler Alvey
Drew Stephens
Jeff Mayott
Stephen Martin
Han Jung Woo

Cooper Samuels
Eric Peters

Kyle White
Richard Hayes
Jacob Eve

Luis Gonzalez

John Jenkins
Ethan Cook
Tyler Tatgenhorst
John McAndrew
Glen Payne
Forfeit

Justin Cunningham

Morton Scott
Shane Sparks
Craig Brown
Sean Handlon
Anson Gleltz

Carl Schenck
Tayler Traver
Kyle Smith

Floyd Central
New Albany
Jeffersonville
New Washington
Charlestown
Corydon

New Albany
Jeffersonville
Floyd Central
Providence

New Washington
Corydon

Jeffersonville
Floyd Central
Providence
New Albany
Charlestown
Corydon

Floyd Central
New Albany
Corydon
Jeffersonville
Providence
Charlestown

New Albany
Providence
Jeffersonville
Floyd Central
Charlestown

Jeffersonville
Floyd Central
Providence
Charlestown
New Albany
Corydon

Providence
Charlestown
Jeffersonville

12
12
12

12

11

10

11
11

11
11
12
10
10
12

11
12
12
11
11
12

11
10
10
10
11
11

12
11
10
11
11

11
12
11

30
35
36
16
16
11

25
31
24
20
11
17

32
25
24
10
14

24

23

11

35
17
40
20
11
11

19
24
36

18

17
10
21

18

11
10
17
20

15
11
19
17
24

11

15



4th:
5th:
6th:

Weight: 285
1st:
2nd:
3rd:
4th:
5th:
6th:

Place

~NOoO o~ WNPRE

Ben Lanham
Evan Garmon
Richard Torres

Eean Huffman
Eric Anderson
John Clark
Alan Spurgeon
Clinton Kochert
Taylor Hoke

Score
256
252
249

220.5

167.5
103

32
32
16

New Washington
New Albany
Floyd Central

Providence
Corydon
Jeffersonville
Salem

Floyd Central
New Albany

School
Jeffersonville
Floyd Central
Providence
New Albany
Charlestown
Corydon
Salem
New Washington
Eastern (Pekin)

11

12

11
11
10
11
11

9

~

30
17
34
29
16

4

©



