2007 IHSAA Sectional Jeffersonville High School 1/28/2007

Weight: 1st: 2nd: 3rd: 4th: 5th: 6th:	103	Name Brandon Balmer Curtis Smith Elijah Hagler Kevin Huber Forfeit Forfeit	School Charlestown Jeffersonville Floyd Central Providence	Grade 11 9 10 9 9 9	Wins 25 40 12 4 4 4	Losses 3 7 3 11 11 11
Weight: 1st: 2nd: 3rd: 4th: 5th: 6th:	112	Kevin Mooney Aaron Witt Thomas Snider Ryan Hutchinson John Reed Kevin Gonzalez	Providence Floyd Central Salem Eastern (Pekin) Jeffersonville Charlestown	10 9 10 10 10 9	27 4 27 16 39 18	2 1 13 4 11 16
Weight: 1st: 2nd: 3rd: 4th: 5th: 6th:	119	Omar Salguero Eddie Duran Kirk Moore Tom Denny Jennifer Jackson Jackson Fowler	Providence Charlestown New Albany Floyd Central Jeffersonville Corydon	10 10 11 9 9	27 31 31 24 13 8	9 8 8 14 12 14
Weight: 1st: 2nd: 3rd: 4th: 5th: 6th:	125	Nick Oxley Jeff Stotridge Jared Applegate Amani Norris Josh Happel Kyle Merchant	New Albany Charlestown Corydon Jeffersonville Floyd Central Providence	11 9 11 12 10 9	34 18 14 23 16 5	3 4 5 6 13 26
Weight: 1st: 2nd: 3rd: 4th: 5th: 6th:	130	Kyle Hall Dominique Smith Akeem Norris Tyler Newcomb Daniel Murphy Chris Falardo	New Albany Jeffersonville Providence Charlestown Floyd Central Corydon	12 11 11 9 10	31 38 16 19 6 16	6 12 15 10 7 24
Weight: 1st: 2nd: 3rd: 4th: 5th: 6th:	135	Jake Missi Alex Bailey Matthew Forbis Alex Ernstberger Aaron May Steven Anderson	Floyd Central Jeffersonville New Albany Providence Charlestown Corydon	12 10 11 11 10 9	35 33 30 20 26 9	1 16 10 20 14 28

Weight: 140 1st: 2nd: 3rd: 4th: 5th: 6th:	Brach Hollis Martin Woodrome Rob Furguson Josh Sampson Taylor Newcomb Cory Paulley	Floyd Central New Albany Jeffersonville New Washington Charlestown Corydon	12 12 12 9 9	30 35 36 16 16	8 7 16 7 14 5
Weight: 145 1st: 2nd: 3rd: 4th: 5th: 6th:	Ivan Rodriguez Cody Hendricks Garrett Blackman Jacob Golembeski Aaron Dabney Nick Falardo	New Albany Jeffersonville Floyd Central Providence New Washington Corydon	11 9 10 9 11	25 31 24 20 11	5 18 7 17 10 21
Weight: 152 1st: 2nd: 3rd: 4th: 5th: 6th:	Austin Copeland Tyler Alvey Drew Stephens Jeff Mayott Stephen Martin Han Jung Woo	Jeffersonville Floyd Central Providence New Albany Charlestown Corydon	11 11 12 10 10	32 25 24 10 14 7	18 8 11 10 17 20
Weight: 160 1st: 2nd: 3rd: 4th: 5th: 6th:	Cooper Samuels Eric Peters Kyle White Richard Hayes Jacob Eve Luis Gonzalez	Floyd Central New Albany Corydon Jeffersonville Providence Charlestown	11 12 12 11 11	24 6 23 5 11 9	1 3 5 5 19
Weight: 171 1st: 2nd: 3rd: 4th: 5th: 6th:	John Jenkins Ethan Cook Tyler Tatgenhorst John McAndrew Glen Payne Forfeit	New Albany Providence Jeffersonville Floyd Central Charlestown	11 10 10 10 11	35 17 40 20 11	6 2 9 18 12
Weight: 189 1st: 2nd: 3rd: 4th: 5th: 6th:	Justin Cunningham Morton Scott Shane Sparks Craig Brown Sean Handlon Anson Gleltz	Jeffersonville Floyd Central Providence Charlestown New Albany Corydon	12 11 10 11 11 9	40 23 15 17 8 8	8 15 11 19 17 24
Weight: 215 1st: 2nd: 3rd:	Carl Schenck Tayler Traver Kyle Smith	Providence Charlestown Jeffersonville	11 12 11	19 24 36	11 9 15

4th: 5th: 6th:		Ben Lanham Evan Garmon Richard Torres	New Washington New Albany Floyd Central	11 9 12	5 7 7	9 7 16
Weight: 285 1st:		Eean Huffman	Providence	11	30	4
2nd: 3rd:		Eric Anderson John Clark	Corydon Jeffersonville	11 10	17 34	7 16
4th: 5th:		Alan Spurgeon Clinton Kochert	Salem Floyd Central	11 11	29 16	8 21
6th:		Taylor Hoke	New Albany	9	4	5
Place	_	Score	School			
	1 2	256 252	Jeffersonville Floyd Central			
	3	249	Providence			
	4	220.5	New Albany			
	5	167.5	Charlestown			
	6	103	Corydon			
	7	32 32	Salem New Washington			
	9	16	Eastern (Pekin)			